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A word from Mrs Harrison:   

What an amazing week! Our value this week has been compassion and we have 
considered all those people who make up our Knaphill community. In assembly this 
week, we have looked at race and racism and the story of Shaka Hislop. Please do 
ask your child about it. 

Today’s Coronation Celebration Day has been one of historical enquiry. It included 
a great rendition of our national anthem sung by the whole school, a Right Royal 
Fly-by took place when children showed off their costume to the visiting ‘King 
Charles III’ and culminated in Knaphill School’s very own Royal Variety Performance. We are so proud of our 
children’s talents. Enjoy the bank holiday weekend and we will see you all next Tuesday. 

 

House Points 

1st: Windsor—50 
2nd: Rowling — 44 
3rd: Farah — 42 

4th: Attenborough — 25 

Attendance Cup. 
 

 This week’s 
winners: 

3R, 4B, 4M & 
6H 100% Term Total 146 487 121 241 

A Right Royal Celebration 

Ahead of the coronation of King Charles III, we 
have had a right, royal day. Everyone has really 

enjoyed themselves—and we wanted to share the 
day with you.  
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TTRS Results  

There has been a phenomenal effort from some 
children in the latest TTRS tournaments with a 

particularly impressive effort from Year 4- you are 
going to do so well with your Multiplication Checker. 
The winners of the year group challenges of girls 
versus boys are the Year 3 boys; the Year 4 girls 

(just!); the Year 5 boys and the Year 6 girls.   

 

The new tournaments have started today with Year 
3 competing against Year 4 and Year 5 versus Year 

6. Who will win the additional break-time?!  

 

Girls’ football  - Finals 

Last Friday our amazing Girls’ Football team went to face the 
other group winners in the overall finals. They were incredible. 
Despite some less than favourable results, they showed true 

determination and spirit to keep battling until the end.  

We are immensely proud of them and of the parents who have 
supported us tirelessly through our vast improvements during 
this school year’s fixtures. Our support was the envy of the 

tournament.  

A Royal Coronation 

The children were treated to an exciting Royal 
Coronation in assembly last week. 'The Archbishop of 

Canterbury' was present to crown 'King Henry VIII' to 
introduce the Year 4 history topic, whilst also 

introducing the children in the other year groups to the 
experience of a coronation, in preparation for the 

upcoming once-in-a generation event. It was great to 
see the children so engaged in the immersive experience 

and enjoying their learning. 
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Spring Term Dates 

 
Tuesday 1st March – Owl Visit (KLS) 
Wednesday 2nd March – Owl Visit (KJS) 
Monday 28 February – Friday 4th March – World Book Week 
Tuesday 8th March – Friday 11th March – Year 6 Residential 
Friday 18th March – Year 4 Viking Day Workshop 
Tuesday 22nd March & Thursday 24th March—Parent’s Evening 
Friday 25th March – After School clubs finish 
Friday 25th March—Reception Mother’s Day Tea @ 2pm  
Monday 4th April – Monday 18th April – Easter Holidays 
 
Summer Term Dates 

Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 6 SATs 
Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 4 Bikeability 
Monday 16th May – Wednesday 18th May – Year 5 Residential 
Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June – Half Term 
Monday 6th June – Friday 10th June – KSI Phonics Screening check 
Friday 8th July – Inset Day 
Friday 22nd July– Last day of Summer Term 

Dates 2022-23 

All dates are kept up-to-date on the school website:  kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/  

 

Date Event  
Year 

Group 

Monday 24th April 3R trip to Chertsey Museum Year 3 

Tuesday 25th April 3J trip to Chertsey Museum Year 3 

Wednesday 26th April 3D trip to Chertsey Museum Year 3 

Wednesday 26th April Hindleap Warren parents meeting—in 5F @3:30pm Year 5 

Monday 1st May Bank Holiday All 

Friday 5th May 
School celebration for King Charles’ coronation: including 
talent show 

All 

Monday 8th May Bank Holiday for King Charles’ coronation All 

Tuesday 9th—Friday 12th  SATs week Year 6 

Friday 12th May SATs Pizza Party Year 6 

Monday 15th— Thursday 25th 
May 

Swimming  Year 6 

Monday 15th—Wednesday 17th 
May 

Hindleap Warren residential Year 5 

Thursday 25th May Class Photos All  

Friday 26th May Egyptian Day and workshop Year 6 

Monday 29th May—  Tuesday 
6th June  

Half Term All 

Thursday 15th June Apprentice Day Year 6 

Tuesday 20th June Ancient Greek Day  Year 5 

Thursday 6th July Sports Day All 

Friday 7th July INSET All 

Wednesday 12th and Thursday 
13th July 

Summer production to parents Year 6 

Friday 14th July Reports sent home All 

Wednesday 19th July Leavers’ BBQ Year 6 

Friday 21st July Leavers’ assembly Year 6 

Friday 21st July Last day of term—finish at 1:15pm All 

Date PTA Events  
Saturday 20th—Sunday 21st 
May  

Family Camp weekend All 

Saturday 1st July Summer Fair All 

Friday 7th July LEGOLAND day All 

Friday 21st July Colour run All 

https://kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/

